South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 10, 2026, 12:43:14 am

Session 120 - (2013-2014)

H*3099 (Rat #0092, Act #0074 of 2013) General Bill, By Nanney and Long
Summary: Child support

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 63-17-2310, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO ENTITIES
REQUIRED TO PROVIDE INFORMATION TO THE DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES FOR THE PURPOSE OF
ESTABLISHING, MODIFYING, AND ENFORCING CHILD SUPPORT OBLIGATIONS, SO AS TO ALSO REQUIRE THESE
ENTITIES TO PROVIDE THIS INFORMATION TO CLERKS OF COURT FOR THE SAME PURPOSE IN CASES NOT BEING
ADMINISTERED PURSUANT TO TITLE IV-D OF THE SOCIAL SECURITY ACT BY THE DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL
SERVICES; AND TO MAKE TECHNICAL CORRECTIONS. - ratified title

12/11/12
12/11/12
01/08/13
01/08/13
03/20/13
04/09/13
04/09/13
04/10/13
04/10/13
04/10/13
04/12/13
05/29/13
06/04/13
06/04/13
06/05/13
06/11/13
06/14/13
06/20/13
06/24/13

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Judiciary

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 82)

Referred to Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 82)
Committee report: Favorable Judiciary (House Journal-page 45)
Read second time (House Journal-page 33)

Roll call Yeas-113 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 33)

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 10)
Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 11)
Referred to Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 11)
Referred to Subcommittee: Sheheen (ch), Corbin, McElveen, Shealy, Thurmond
Committee report: Favorable Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 20)
Read second time (Senate Journal-page 75)

Roll call Ayes-45 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 75)

Read third time and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 13)

Ratified R 92

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/14/13

Act No. 74

Page 1 of 1



