

Session 120 - (2013-2014)

H*3099 (Rat #0092, Act #0074 of 2013) General Bill, By Nanney and Long

Summary: Child support

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 63-17-2310, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO ENTITIES REQUIRED TO PROVIDE INFORMATION TO THE DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES FOR THE PURPOSE OF ESTABLISHING, MODIFYING, AND ENFORCING CHILD SUPPORT OBLIGATIONS, SO AS TO ALSO REQUIRE THESE ENTITIES TO PROVIDE THIS INFORMATION TO CLERKS OF COURT FOR THE SAME PURPOSE IN CASES NOT BEING ADMINISTERED PURSUANT TO TITLE IV-D OF THE SOCIAL SECURITY ACT BY THE DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES; AND TO MAKE TECHNICAL CORRECTIONS. - ratified title

12/11/12	House	Prefiled
12/11/12	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary
01/08/13	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 82)
01/08/13	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 82)
03/20/13	House	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary (House Journal-page 45)
04/09/13	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 33)
04/09/13	House	Roll call Yeas-113 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 33)
04/10/13	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 10)
04/10/13	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 11)
04/10/13	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 11)
04/12/13	Senate	Referred to Subcommittee: Shehee (ch), Corbin, McElveen, Shealy, Thurmond
05/29/13	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 20)
06/04/13	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 75)
06/04/13	Senate	Roll call Ayes-45 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 75)
06/05/13	Senate	Read third time and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 13)
06/11/13		Ratified R 92
06/14/13		Signed By Governor
06/20/13		Effective date 06/14/13
06/24/13		Act No. 74